

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16919-16920/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2011 in OSA No.119/2011 ,  
order dated 10/06/2011 in MP No.1/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S GOODYEAR INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTON INTECH RUBBERS(P) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/08/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.  
   Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
   Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of the respondent-company, the Managing Director, Mr. G.S. Rajshekhar, claims to have filed an application for leave to represent the respondent No.1-company. At the same time, a counter affidavit appears to have been served on the learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner company.

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks to enable the petitioner to file its rejoinder affidavit. As far as the respondent No.2 is concerned, learned counsel has duly appeared, and, accordingly, the matter may be treated as ready as far as service is concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)      (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER      Assistant Registrar