

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16919-16920/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2011 in MP No.1/2011,  
OSA No.119/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S GOODYEAR INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTON INTECH RUBBERS(P) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31468-31469 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and  
office report)

Date: 18/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till next Tuesday  
(24.01.2012) at 2.00 p.m.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar